EZVIZ Network’s initial public offering of shares and its application for listing on the SSE STAR Market was

reviewed and approved by the SSE STAR Market's Listing Committee. For details, please refer to Announcement

on the Initial Public Offering of Shares by Hangzhou EZVIZ Network Co., Ltd., a Subsidiary of the Company, and

its Application for Listing on the SSE STAR Market was Reviewed and Approved by the SSE STAR Market's Listing

Committee published by the Company on the cninfo website (www.cninfo.com.cn) on June 7th 2022 (Announcement

No. 2022-038). The above spin-off matters are subject to (including but not limited to) obtaining the issuance

registration procedures of the China Securities Regulatory Commission before implementation.

http://www.cninfo.com.cn/

   Hikvision 2022 Half Year Report

49

Section VII Changes in Shares and Information about Shareholders

I. Changes in share capital

1. Table of changes in share capital

Unit: Share

Before the change Changes in the period (+, -) After the change

Shares Ratio
New Shares

Issued

Bonus

share

Share

transferred

from capital

reserve

Others Sub-total Shares Ratio

1. Shares subject to conditional restriction(s) 215,314,570 2.31% 97,402,605   -55,180,574 42,222,031 257,536,601 2.73%

1)State holdings

2)Shares held by State-owned corporate

3) Other domestic shares 215,200,030 2.31% 97,266,605   -55,123,304 42,143,301 257,343,331 2.73%

Including: held by domestic corporates

   held by domestic natural person 215,200,030 2.31% 97,266,605   -55,123,304 42,143,301 257,343,331 2.73%

4) Foreign shares 114,540 0.00% 136,000   -57,270 78,730 193,270 0.00%

Including: held by overseas corporates

held by overseas natural person 114,540 0.00% 136,000   -57,270 78,730 193,270 0.00%

2. Shares without restriction 9,120,491,544 97.69%   55,180,574 55,180,574 9,175,672,118 97.27%

1) RMB common shares 9,120,491,544 97.69%   55,180,574 55,180,574 9,175,672,118 97.27%

   Hikvision 2022 Half Year Report

50

Before the change Changes in the period (+, -) After the change

Shares Ratio
New Shares

Issued

Bonus

share

Share

transferred

from capital

reserve

Others Sub-total Shares Ratio

2) Domestically listed foreign shares

3) Foreign shares listed overseas

[…]

risks arising from assets and liabilities denominated in EUR and USD (which has been converted into RMB) as follows

may generate significant impact on the operating results of the Group.
Unit: RMB

Currencies
Assets Liabilities

Closing balance  Opening balance  Closing balance  Opening balance

EUR  789,142,813.42  2,510,521,255.35  388,063,491.72 1,521,742,991.23

USD  1,445,898,165.87  2,310,527,721.21  482,869,270.08 1,993,012,472.17

The Group has been paying close attention to the effect of fluctuation in exchange rate on the foreign exchange risks of

the Group, and has purchased various financial derivative instruments, such as forward foreign exchange contracts, foreign

exchange options, interest rate swap contracts and etc., to mitigate the foreign exchange risk exposure.

Sensitivity analysis on exchange rate risk

With other variables unchanged, the exchange rate might float within a reasonable range, and has the following before-

tax effect on profit or loss and shareholders’ equity for the current period:
Unit: RMB

Change in foreign exchange rates

First half year of 2022 First half year of 2021

Effect on profit
Effect on shareholders’

equity
Effect on profit

Effect on shareholders’
equity

5% appreciation of EUR against RMB  20,053,966.09  20,053,966.09  (23,333,499.25) (23,333,499.25)

5% depreciation of EUR against RMB (20,053,966.09) (20,053,966.09) 23,333,499.25 23,333,499.25

5% appreciation of USD against RMB  48,151,444.79  48,151,444.79  16,055,339.60 16,055,339.60

5% depreciation of USD against RMB (48,151,444.79) (48,151,444.79) (16,055,339.60) (16,055,339.60)

2.1.2. Interest rate risk

The risk of changes in cash flow of financial instruments due to changes in interest rates exposed to the Group are primarily

related to bank borrowings bearing floating interest rate and bank deposits bearing floating interest rate.

   Hikvision 2022 Half Year Report

Notes to Financial Statements

For the reporting period from January 1st 2022 to June 30th 2022

 171

At the end of the current reporting period, the amount of borrowings of the Group bearing floating interest rate is not